FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21704 USA
TEL: 301-662-4700  FAX: 301-662-4938
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES, INC.
7311-F GROVE ROAD
WEBSITE:
E-MAIL:
ISO 9001 CERTIFIED
NOTE: THE ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE OR REVISION
NOTE: SPECIFICATIONS WILL VARY OVER OPERATING TEMPERATURE
PASSBAND:
PMI MODEL LPF26R5-28R5G40G-ROHS IS AN ULTRA-SMALL LOW PASS FILTER WITH A PASSBAND
FREQUENCY RANGE OF DC TO 26.5 GHz, AND GREATER THAN 25dB REJECTION FROM 28.5 GHz
TO 40 GHz
DC TO 26.5 GHz
2.2:1 MAX
25 dB
2.92mm FEMALECONNECTORS:
± 0.75 dB MAXRIPPLE:
PMI CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
VSWR (PASSBAND):
REJECTION 28.5 GHz TO 40 GHz:
0.45" (L) X 0.38" (W) X 0.50" (H)SIZE:
FINISH:
0.5 OZ. TYP.WEIGHT:
ALTITUDE:
VIBRATION:
SHOCK:
HUMIDITY:
TEMPERATURE CYCLE:
TEMPERATURE:
MIL-STD-202F, METHOD 107D
MIL-STD-202F, METHOD 105C COND. B
MIL-STD-202F, METHOD 204D COND. B
MIL-STD-202F, METHOD 213B COND. B
MIL-STD-202F, METHOD 103B COND. B
-40°C TO +85°C (OPERATING BASE PLATE)
-65°C TO +125°C (STORAGE)
+25°C (SPEC)
1.5 dB MAXINSERTION LOSS (PASSBAND):
BLUE EPOXY POLIMIDE COATING IAW
MIL-C-22750, TYPE I OVER EPOXY
POLIMIDE PRIMER IAW MIL-P-23377,
TYPE I, CLASS 1 OR 3.